
Henderson County
Post Season Baseball Roster

(Complied: May 24, 2023 at 12:35 AM)

Alignment: Region: 2 District: 6
Head Coach: Adam Hines

Mascot Name: Colonels
School Colors: Maroon & White

Assistant
Coaches

& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach(Associate Head Coach, Statistician): John
Arndt
Assistant Coach: Zachary S Capps
Assistant Coach: Adam E Driver
Assistant Coach: Brian A Thompson

Superintendent: Bob Lawson
Principal: Tommy

Ransom
Athletic Director: Mark Andrews
Certified Athletic

Trainer: TJ Hall

Enrollment: 1968

Team Roster by Last Name
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away
21 21 Nicholis Belle 5' 11" 180 OF Junior

7 7 Clayton Brown 5' 9" 113 INF, P Junior
33 33 Brennan Cates 6' 0" 185 INF, P Senior
27 27 Evan DeKemper 6' 1" 245 INF, P Junior
20 20 Caden Dotson 5' 8" 153 OF, P Junior
19 19 Seth Galloway 5' 8" 162 INF, P Senior
23 23 Paxton Gardner 5' 11" 228 INF, P Junior

8 8 Caleb Gorrell 4' 9" 105 OF, P Junior
32 32 Aidan Grace 6' 1" 289 INF Senior
13 13 Parker Hamilton 5' 9" 220 OF Junior
10 10 Bryce Hayden 6' 2-1/2" 179 INF, P Senior
12 12 Jayce Hicks 5' 11" 165 C Junior
34 34 Blake Jones 5' 11" 302 INF Senior

6 6 Dru Meadows 5' 10" 156 OF, P Senior
2 2 Trey Owen 5' 8" 146 OF Senior

15 15 Reed Rheinhardt 6' 1" 210 INF, P Junior
4 4 Sawyer Rhorer 6' 0" 155 C Junior

22 22 Ayden Sandefur 5' 11" 196 OF Junior
5 5 Alec Satterfield 6' 0" 150 INF Junior
3 3 Cooper Vowels 6' 3" 150 INF Soph.

29 29 Dax Wilson 5' 5" 126 OF, P Soph.
35 35 Timothy Wolfe 5' 8" 157 OF, P Senior
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Team Roster by Jersey
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away
2 2 Trey Owen 5' 8" 146 OF Senior
3 3 Cooper Vowels 6' 3" 150 INF Soph.
4 4 Sawyer Rhorer 6' 0" 155 C Junior
5 5 Alec Satterfield 6' 0" 150 INF Junior
6 6 Dru Meadows 5' 10" 156 OF, P Senior
7 7 Clayton Brown 5' 9" 113 INF, P Junior
8 8 Caleb Gorrell 4' 9" 105 OF, P Junior

10 10 Bryce Hayden 6' 2-1/2" 179 INF, P Senior
12 12 Jayce Hicks 5' 11" 165 C Junior
13 13 Parker Hamilton 5' 9" 220 OF Junior
15 15 Reed Rheinhardt 6' 1" 210 INF, P Junior
19 19 Seth Galloway 5' 8" 162 INF, P Senior
20 20 Caden Dotson 5' 8" 153 OF, P Junior
21 21 Nicholis Belle 5' 11" 180 OF Junior
22 22 Ayden Sandefur 5' 11" 196 OF Junior
23 23 Paxton Gardner 5' 11" 228 INF, P Junior
27 27 Evan DeKemper 6' 1" 245 INF, P Junior
29 29 Dax Wilson 5' 5" 126 OF, P Soph.
32 32 Aidan Grace 6' 1" 289 INF Senior
33 33 Brennan Cates 6' 0" 185 INF, P Senior
34 34 Blake Jones 5' 11" 302 INF Senior
35 35 Timothy Wolfe 5' 8" 157 OF, P Senior
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